No.ADTr/501/DPC/2012-13/1294 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 30/06/2012.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to promote Shri Saleem Ahmad, Motor Vehicles Inspector, Daman to the post of Assistant Director of Transport, Daman, in the Department of Transport, Daman & Diu, Daman in the Pay Band of Rs.9300-34800 + GP Rs.4600/- (Group 'B' Gazetted), purely on ad hoc basis with immediate effect for a period of one year or till the post is filled up on regular basis, whichever is earlier.

The above ad hoc promotion does not confer any right on the Government servant for a regular promotion or claim seniority in the grade of Assistant Director of Transport. The above official may be reverted to his lower post at any time.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu. (P.S.Jani)

Addl. Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 5. The Secretary(Transport), Secretariat, Daman
- 6. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu and DNH, Daman
- 7. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 8. Shri Saleem Ahmad, Motor Vehicles Inspector, Daman.
- 9. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 10. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
- 11. The Asstt. Director, Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 12. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 13. Guard file/office copy.